FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	03-20-2	2006	ET U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03	1 (48) (18) (18)		_ 03.09.	06
Tab settings → → ▼	103200		a attached original document	oto or copy thereof
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Brian Kent     Antony W. Arnold		2. Name and address of receiving party(les).		
		Name: Marine and Industrial Enterprises, Ltd		s, Ltd
		Address: 125 D	Parraghs Road	55.8 55.8 0.8
				255
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No			29.00 mg
3. Nature of conveyance:	·			
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Me	erger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	City: Tauranga	State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: New Zealand ZIP: 3001			
Execution Date: 03/03/06	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	Yes 🗆 No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/03/06				
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)				
The state of the s		,		
03/13/2006 NNGUYEN1 00000082 29255531				
04 FC:8021 40.00 OP	 			
	Yes 🔲	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: James G. O'Neill		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Registration No. 22,858		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP				
2 Park Plaza, Suite 510		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Irvine State/Prov.: CA		11-1159		
Country: USA ZIP: 9		(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the heat of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and a second and a second and the line of the foregoing information in the second and the line of the foregoing information in the second and the line of the second and the second				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James G. O'Neill	Jama.	9.0n	03/09/0	6
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

03-20-2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 1047-02-DA-J

Docket No: 1047-01-DA-J

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We, Brian Kent of Tauranga, New Zealand, and a citizen of United States of America; and Antony W. Arnold of Tauranga, New Zealand, and a citizen of New Zealand, (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assign to Marine and Industrial Enterprises, Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of New Zealand and having a place of business at 125 Darraghs Road, Tauranga, New Zealand, 3001, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, U.S. Serial No. entitled "PROTECTIVE CAP", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and we based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

1

Docket No: 1047-01-DA-J

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Name: Brian Kept/

Signature:

Date: 3/3/06

Name: Antony W. Arnold

Signature: Auto

Date: 3306.

2

PATENT REEL: 017683 FRAME: 0069